
Yankee Golden Retriever

Friday, March 12, 2021

Premier Jumpers  

Geoff NiederJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20066 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPJD

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJD

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20068 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebennePJD

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20033 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsPJD

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20029 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPJD

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPJD

20023 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadPJD

20013 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20012 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPJD

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBellePJD

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPJDP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

16028 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePJD

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerPJD

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

16005 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroPJD

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPJD

16024 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJDP

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJDP

16007 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12016 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

12013 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonPJD

12008 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca GuaraldoPJD

12005 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPJD

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPJD

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Bruyn, Papillon, Karen GormanPJD

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

8013 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8006 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CotePJD

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyPJD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXJA

24016 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24009 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXJB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24004 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXJB

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 38Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXJA

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXJA

20034 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20070 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20008 Zuke, German Shepherd Dog, Mavis AdamAJPA

20075 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20071 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20068 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20066 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20051 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20050 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20046 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20033 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXJB

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20031 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20030 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20029 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20028 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20027 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20023 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20018 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20017 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20013 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20012 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20001 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20054 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAJPB

20006 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXJA

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJA

16034 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16028 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16011 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXJB

16004 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16040 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16037 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16035 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAJPB

16032 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16024 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16012 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAJPB

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16007 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJA

12023 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12022 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12016 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

12013 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12008 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca GuaraldoAXJB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12005 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

12003 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12027 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12026 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAJPB

12025 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Bruyn, Papillon, Karen GormanAXJA

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8030 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8029 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8024 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB
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8009 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8007 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8006 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXJB

8005 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJB

8027 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8012 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAJPB

4004 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAJPB

4003 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPB

4001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAJPB

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXA

24016 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24009 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXB

24007 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24004 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXB

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20044 Desmo, Border Collie, Heather SidmoreAXA

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXA

20034 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXA

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXA

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXA

20008 Zuke, German Shepherd Dog, Mavis AdamAXPA

20075 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20071 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20068 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20066 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20051 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20050 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20046 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20040 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20033 Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine WilliamsAXB

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20031 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20030 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20029 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20028 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20027 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20023 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20018 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20017 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20013 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20012 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXB

20001 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20070 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPB

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20054 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachAXPB

20006 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Calpurnia, Australian Cattle Dog, Robert MechanAXA

16034 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16028 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16026 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXB

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16018 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16011 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara KoAXB

16004 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16040 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16037 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16035 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadAXPB

16032 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16024 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16012 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXPB

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16007 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA

12008 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca GuaraldoAXA

12023 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12022 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12016 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

12013 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12005 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

12003 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12027 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12026 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXPB

12025 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Bruyn, Papillon, Karen GormanAXA

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8030 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8029 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8024 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8009 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXB

8007 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8006 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXB

8005 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXB

8027 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8012 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXPB

4004 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAXPB

4003 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPB

4001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXPB

Premier Standard  

Geoff NiederJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPAD

24012 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPAD

24009 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldPAD

24003 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPAD

24002 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPAD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20045 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20039 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebennePAD

20035 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPAD

20032 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20025 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossPAD

20023 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20015 Flo, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna MeadPAD

20013 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPAD

20012 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPAD

20009 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBellePAD

20064 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20011 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20004 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PADP

20003 Toby, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lucy CheeverPADP

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPAD

16028 Vita, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachtePAD

16020 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerPAD

16019 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPAD

16016 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPAD

12012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungPAD

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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16024 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPADP

16010 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPADP

16008 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPADP

16007 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PADP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

12016 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

12013 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonPAD

12008 Sync, Rat Terrier, Rebecca GuaraldoPAD

12005 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPAD

12002 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauPAD

12001 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlPAD

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePAD

8016 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8013 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8006 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CotePAD

8001 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyPAD

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPADP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


